Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
EC-3100 Series
ChekPoint
ELECTRONIC FAUCET
DECK-MOUNT & WALL-MOUNT
GOOSENECK, SPOUT & 4”

6
EC-3106
Part Number Guide
6
EC-3100 & EC-3101 Electronic Faucets
1     Aerator, Vandal Resistant  B-0199-06
2     Adapter for Non-Splash Aerator 044A
3     O-Ring 006575-45
4     Angled Sensor w/ Cable 017195-45
5     Inlet Hose for use with EC-3100
           1/2” NPSM-F x 1/4” NPSM-F x 18” Long 016297-45
5     Inlet Hose for use with EC-3101
           1/2” NPSM-F x 3/8” NPSM-F x 30” Long 016325-45
6     Electronic Module 016647-45
7     A/C Transformer 5EF-0002
8     Manual Mixing Valve 5EF-0006
9     Supply Hose, 9/16-24 UN Female x 1/2” NPSM 5EF-0005
10   Vandal Resistant Key Q015425-45
EC-3102 & EC-3103 Electronic Faucets
1     Aerator, Vandal Resistant, 2.2 GPM 016355-45
2     Angled Sensor w/ Cable 017195-45
3     Inlet Hose, Faucet, 1/2” NPSM-F x 1/4” NPSM-F 016297-45
4     Electronic Module 016647-45
5     A/C Transformer 5EF-0002
6     Manual Mixing Valve 5EF-0006
7     Supply Hose, 9/16-24 UN Female x 1/2” NPSM 5EF-0005
8     Vandal Resistant Key Q015425-45
EC-3106 Electronic Faucet
1     ChekPoint Module (Blue) with Bypass Tee 017493-45
2     A/C Transformer 5EF-0002
3     Manual Mixing Valve 5EF-0006
4     Supply Hose, 9/16-24 UN Female x 1/2” NPSM 5EF-0005
5     VR Aerator with Key B-0199-09
6     Vandal Resistant Key Q015425-45
8
General Instructions
Important:
· ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING IS TO BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
NATIONAL/LOCAL CODES AND REGULA-
TIONS.
· ALL PLUMBING IS TO BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH
APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.
· USE APPROPRIATE PRECAUTIONS
WHILE CONNECTING TRANSFORMER TO
120 VAC POWER SOURCE.
· DO NOT PLUG TRANSFORMER INTO
POWER SOURCE (RECEPTACLE) UNTIL
ALL WIRING IS COMPLETED.
· FLUSH ALL WATER LINES UNTIL WATER
IS CLEAR BEFORE CONNECTING FAUCET
TO SUPPLY STOPS.
Tools Required For Installation of
Faucets